Where the petitioned amendment is to change the zoning 
classification of a particular lot, lots, or parcel of land, except in the case of annexation, the subject property shall 
qualify for amendment only when it: 

a) Contains an area of at least thirty-two thousand six hundred seventy (32,670) square feet (3/4 acre), or as 
otherwise noted in this title; or 

b) Has at least three hundred thirty feet (330') of frontage on a public right of way; or 
c) Adjoins a parcel, lot or lots in the same zoning district as the petitioned amendment.”